UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) February 5, 2020

ARTELO BIOSCIENCES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada	333-199213	33-1220924	
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer	
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)	
888 Prospect Street, Suite 210,			
La Jolla, CA USA		92037	
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)	
Registrant's telep	phone number, including area code 70	50-943-1689	
(Former name	or former address, if changed since la	ast report.)	
eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is lowing provisions:	intended to simultaneously satisfy	the filing obligation of the registrant under any of	the
Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Ex	schange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 1	4d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 1	3e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
licate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging le 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR	1 1	` '	or
an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant t			ew

Item 8.01. Other Event.	1020 de Commence annéed a Nat	in a CAllerman Councile II	wite d Chatas Datast and Tarada	and Office for the H.S.
application titled: "New S	2020, the Company was granted a Not olid Forms of Cannabidiol and Uses T	Thereof' (Patent Application N	Number 16/396,414).	mark Office for the U.S p
		2		

SIGNATURES
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.
ARTELO BIOSCIENCES, INC.
/s/ Gregory D. Gorgas
Gregory D. Gorgas President & Chief Executive Officer
resident & Chief Executive Officer

3

Date February 7, 2020